2025
Master Fee Schedule
Transfer Stations & Waste-to-Energy Facility

Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) Fees @ Rock Cut Road & Waste-to-Energy Facility 2024 2025
Price Price
MSW/ton (Contracted Haulers* & Small Business Users) $105.00 [ $105.00
Municipal Solid Waste per ton (Haulers & Small Business Users w/Qut Contracts) $125.00 | $125.00
Construction & Demolition Debris (C&D) Fees @ Rock Cut Road only
Construction debris per ton $60.00 | $60.00
Roofing Material/ton $60.00 | $60.00
Flat Rate Fees @ Rock Cut Road
Cars $15.00 | $15.00
Pick-up Trucks (Unmodified) $30.00 | $30.00
Single-Axle Trailers (Unmodified) $30.00 | $30.00
Oversize Pickup/Trailer $50.00 | $50.00
Residential MSW Use Fees
Bag stickers (lots of 10)** $30.00 | $30.00
Other Fees
Television/Monitors (per unit) $25.00 | $25.00
Refrigerants (per unit — charged @ MSW rate per ton PLUS unit fee) $15.00 | $15.00
Microwaves (per unit) $5.00 $5.00
Tires (up to 20” in diameter) $7.00 $7.00
Surcharge (per usage — No Tarp on open vehicles) $25.00 | $25.00
Surcharge (per usage — Business Non-compliance — No Permit w/OCRRA) $25.00 | $25.00
Mattress (per unit) $15.00 | $20.00
Application Fees
Hauler Permit Agreements - Annual $50.00 | $50.00
Small Business Users Registration — 1 Year $50.00 | $50.00
Small Business Users Registration — 2 Year $75.00 | $75.00
Recyclables
Residential Recyclables tipped at Agency contracted MRF per ton $40.00 | $40.00

* Residents may bring recyclables to OCRRA’s Ley Creek transfer station for a $2 charge

* Includes $4.00/ton Hauler prepayment to be credited back to Haulers in Good Standing, current
on account

** 5% discount for Municipal purchases of 200 stickers or more




2025 Compost Master Fee Schedule

Deliveries 2024 2025
Price Price

Residential Decals (Drop-Off Yard Waste & Food Scraps, Plus 2 bags Compost) $25.00 $25.00
Replacement Residential Decals $10.00 $10.00
Commercial 6/10 Wheel Dump - Brush (per Load) $50.00 $65.00
Commercial 6/10 Wheel Dump - Mixed (per Load) $65.00 $75.00
Commercial Pick Up Truck or Dump trailer (per Load) $20.00 $30.00
Municipal Yard Waste - Brush (per Load) $35.00 $40.00
Municipal Yard Waste - Mixed (per Load) $50.00 $65.00
Amboy Only - Clean Pallets (per Ton) $25.00 $60.00
Amboy Only - Stumps and Oversized Wood (per Ton) $35.00 $40.00
Amboy Only - Wood Chips (per Ton) - $20.00

Sales — Compost*
Compost “Trunk” Charge (per load, approx. %2 yard ) $10.00 $10.00
Bulk Compost 1/2" Screened per yard, up to 500 cu. yard $16.00 $16.00
Bulk Compost 1/2" Screened per yard, more than 500 cu. yard $14.00 $14.00
Bulk "Premium" - 1/4" Screened Compost per yard, up to 500 cu. yard $20.00 $20.00
Bulk "Premium" - 1/4" Screened Compost per yard, more than 500 cu. yard $16.00 $16.00
Bagged "Premium" Compost per bag (40 Ib bag @ $5/ea) $5.00 $5.00
Bagged "Premium" Compost per bag, minimum 5 bags (40 Ib bags @ 5 for $20) $4.00 $4.00
Bagged "Premium" Compost per bag cost by pallet (1 Pallet - $3.75 per 40 Ib bag) $3.75 $3.75
Bagged "Premium" Compost per bag, minimum 200 bags $3.50 $3.50

Sales - Wood Mulch*
Bulk Wood Chips and Single Ground Mulch (Limits may apply) $4.00 FREE
Mulch “Trunk” Charge (per load) $5.00 $5.00
Bulk Wood Mulch Double Ground per yard, up to 500 cu. yard $14.00 $14.00
Bulk Wood Mulch Double Ground per yard, more than 500 cu. yard $10.00 $10.00
Bulk Triple Ground Wood Mulch per yard, up to 500 cu. yard $16.00 $16.00
Bulk Triple Ground Wood Mulch per yard, more than 500 cu. yard $14.00 $14.00
Dyed Triple Ground Wood Mulch per yard - $30.00

*Delivery available for bulk orders. Charge varies depending on distance and product. Please call OCRRA in advance.




2025
Master Fee Schedule
Amboy Food Waste Program

Food Waste Deliveries @ Amboy Only 12,0-24 20-25
rice Price
Food Waste Contracted Suppliers (per Ton)* $42.00 | $42.00
Food Waste Totes (per tote) $3.00 $3.00
Processed Food Waste (per Ton)* $30.00 | $30.00

* Additional handling charges for packaged food waste may apply.




